
2

Cost of Construction of School Buildings.

Education Department, Wellington, 30th August, 1910. G. Hogben.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing t1.975 copies), x22i. 61

Authority : .Inns Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9lo.
Putt 3d.]

Age of Buildings. i lost of
Construction.

(a.) Wooden school buildings (including furniture, outbuildings, and
fencing, Inn excluding teachers' residences) :—

Buildings not over 5 years old . . . . . . . . . .,, 5 to 10 years old
10 „ 15 „
15 „ 20

20 „ 25 „
25 „ 30 „
30 „ 35 „„ over •'!•"> years old

£

125,346
104,325
103,345
98,980
124,242
115,830
153.701
31,108

Total .. .. .. ..
(i>.) School buildings in brick oi stone

856,877
197,646

Total under headings (a) and (b) 1,054,523


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

