## COST OF CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS.

Age of Buildings.								Cost of Construction.
a.) Wooden school buildings (including furniture, outbuildings, and fencing, but excluding teachers' residences):— Buildings not over 5 years old								
								125,346
,,	5 to 10	years old						104,325
,,	10 ,, 15	,,						103,345
,,	15 ,, 20	,,						98,980
"	20 ,, 25	,,						124,242
,,	25 ,, 30	**						115,830
"	30 ,, 35	11					+	153,701
,,	over 35 y		• •		••	••	••	31,108
		Т	otal					856,877
.) School buildings in brick or stone							•••	197,646
			Total n	nder h	eadings (d	a) and (b)		1,054,523

Education Department, Wellington, 30th August, 1910.

G. Hogben.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,975 copies), #2 23. 6d.

By Authority: JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1910.

Price 3d.]